FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

05-25-2001

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **PATENT**

MM) 5.21.0/

101728304

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET DATENTS ONLY

TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
				iai document(s)	or copy(ies).
Submission	ıyhe	Conveyance Type			
X New		X Assignment	Securi	ity Agreement	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID#		License	Chang	e of Name	
Correction of PTO Error		Merger	Other		
Reel #	el#Frame#U.S. Government			rnment	
Reel #	Prame #	(F)	Departmental File		et File
			•		
Conveying P	aπy(ies)	Mark if addition	onal names of conve	ying parties attach	Med Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Marta Blumenfeld			11/21/2000
Name (line 2)					
Second Party					Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		Ilya Chumakov			11/21/2000
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa	artv		Mark if additional	names of receiving	g parties attached
		Genset, S.A.			If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 1)					receiving party is not
Name (line 2)	ne 2) a French corporation domiciled in the United States, an appointment				States, an appointment
· · [of a domestic representative is attached.
Address (line 1)	24, rue Royale (Designation must be a			(Designation must be a separate document from	
• - -	Assignment)				
Address (line 2)				75008	_
Address (line 3)	Paris	Fran-		Zip Code	
	epresentative Name and A		ter for the first Rece	iving Party only.	
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and 7				
Name		John Lucas,	Ph.D., J.D.		
		GENSET COL	RPORATION		
Address (line 1)	1) GENSET CORPORATION				
Address (the C)	10665 Sorrento Valley Road				
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92121-1609				
Address (line 4)					
	200625C ADC 71717	FOR OFFICE USE	ONLY		
5/2001 6TOH1: 0	0000106 09671317				
C 581	40.00 9 P				
	'		the mar Cover Sheet to h	e recorded, including tir	ne for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington D.C. 20231

FORM	PTO-1619B
Expires 06/	30/99
0110 0051	2007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce
Patent and Trademark Office
DATENT

OMB 0651-0027		PATENT			
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone N	umber 1-858-597-2600			
Name [John Lucas, Ph.D., J.D.				
Address (line 1)	GENSET CORPORATION				
Address (line 2)	10665 Sorrento Valley Road				
Address (line 3)	San Diego, CA 92121-1609				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyand including any attachments.	e document # 1			
• •	Number(s) or Patent Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either th	e Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTI	I numbers for the same property).			
Pate	ent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
09/671,317					
		t application was Month Day Year			
If this document is signed by the firs	being filed together with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pater t named executing inventor.	t application was Month Day You			
	eration Treaty (PCT)	РСТ			
only	r PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT not been assigned.	PCT			
Number of P		/ed. # One (1)			
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR	3.41): \$ 40.00			
	of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit (Enter for	Account payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	unt.) # 50-1181			
	Authorization to charge additiona	I fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature				
	Line the formation information	n is true and correct and any o deposit account are authorized, as			
attach	ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Only ges t	a deposit account as a second			
indica	ted herein.	12 May 0/			
	John Lucas, Ph.D.	Date			
Name	e of Person Signing / Signature /	2			

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION PATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Conveying Party(i		Execution Date
Enter additional Convey	ing Parties	Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Lydie Bougueleret	11/27/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Annick Cohen	11/21/2000
Name (line 2)		Execution Date Month Day Year
Name (line 1)		
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party(ie	Mark if additional names of receiving parties	s attached
Enter additional Receive	Lineary	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not
Name (line 2)		domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)		is attached. (Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)		Assignment)
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip Code	
Name (line 1)		If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Name (line 2)		States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
Address (line 1)		be a separate document from Assignment.)
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)	City State/Country Zip C	ode
Application Num	ber(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached Mark if additional numbers attached Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same)	ame property). ber(s)
Patent	Application Number(s)	

PATENT REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0455

PATENT

Application No.: 09/671,317 Client Code: 62.US3.CIP Filing Date: September 27, 2000 Page 1

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Marta Blumenfeld, a French citizen, residing at 5, rue Tagore, 75013 Paris, France, Ilya Chumakov, a French citizen, residing at 691, rue, de la Noue, 77000 Vaux-le-Penil, France, Lydie Bougueleret, a French citizen, residing at 108, avenue Victor Hugo 92170 Vanves, France, Annick Cohen, a French citizen, residing at 76., boulevard Diderot 75012 Paris, France, have invented certain new and useful improvements in BIALLELIC MARKERS RELATED TO GENES INVOLVED IN DRUG METABOLISM; for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application Serial No.: 09/671,317, filed on September 27, 2000;

AND WHEREAS, GENSET, S.A. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a French Corporation, with its principal place of business at 24, rue Royale, 75008 Paris, France, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0456 ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 09/671,317

Filing Date: September 27, 2000

PATENT

Client Code: 62.US3.CIP

Page 2

SIGNED this 2 day of NOVEMBEL 2000.

Marta Blumenfeld

Attested by:

SIGNED this Haday of November 2000.

Ilya Chumakov

Attested by:

SIGNED this 27 day of Naveraber 2000.

Lydie Bougyeleret

Attested by:

SIGNED this 21 day of November 2000.

Annick Cohen

Attested by:

PATENT REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0457

ASSIGNMENT

Application No.: 09/671,317 Filing Date: September 27, 2000

PATENT

Client Code: 62.US3.CIP

Page 2

		181			
CICNED	this Z	$\int_{-\infty}^{8\pi} day of$	10	Vann	662000
SICIALD	uns	uay or			2000.

Marta Blumenfeld

Attested by:

SIGNED this // Hay of November 2000.

Ilya Chumakov

Attested by:

SIGNED this 27 day of Naveralse 2000.

Lydie Bougueleret

Attested by:

SIGNED this 21 day of November 2000.

Annick Cohen

Attested by:

PATENT RECORDED: 05/21/2001 REEL: 011824 FRAME: 0458